

PO Box 27 2330 Hinton Center Road Hayesville, NC 28904 (828) 389-8336 TF (866) 389-8336 Fax (828) 389-3279 www.hintoncenter.org

### **Safe & Healthy Housing Assessment Request**

RETURN TO HINTON CENTER, PO BOX 27, HAYESVILLE, NC 28904. You may also apply online at www.hintoncenter.org.

Please print clearly NAME	·	Date	
DATE OF BIRTH/ M	MALE/FEMALE		
ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	
MAILING ADDRESS (If different from phys	sical listed above)		
EMAIL	PHONE		
CELL PHONE	DO YOU TEXT? YES / NO		
BEST WAY TO REACH YOU (please circle):	TEXT / CALL CELL / CALL HOME / E	MAIL	
AMOUNT / MATERIALS AVAILABLE FROM	I HOMEOWNER/SPONSOR	*Not required	
WHAT ABOUT YOUR HOME CONCERNS Y	OU MOST? (Examples: wobbly raili	ngs, lack of working smoke	
detectors, problems with mold/mildew, o	concerns about your water, etc.)		
TYPE OF DWELLING:   FRAME HOUSE	☐ BRICK HOUSE ☐ MOBILE HO	ME 🗆 OTHER	
NUMBER OF PEOPLE IN THE HOME	18 OR OLDER	17 AND UNDER	
PLEASE LIST ANY SPECIAL CIRCUMSTANCI	ES		
HOW DID YOU HEAR ABOUT HINTON CEN	NTER?		
Hinton Center appreciates our local volur coordinator will contact you! YES / NO	nteers. Would you like a way to give	e back? If so, our volunteer	
Hinton Center applies for grant funding to OPTIONAL for you to fill out, but your res	•	The following information is	
Are you or is any member of your Are you a widow(er)? Yes / No	family (in the household) a veteral family disabled? Yes / No family (in the household) age 65 o		
I read and agree to the information p	, ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Signed:		RETURN TO: Hinton Center PO Box 27, Hayesville, NC 2890	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY: Date received:			



# Hinton Center Safe & Healthy Housing Information

#### PLEASE KEEP THIS FOR YOUR RECORDS

There are no financial guidelines or requirements for having a Safe & Healthy Housing check done at your home. Homeowners and renters may apply for the home check. Hinton Center hopes to see entire community health and safety improve, because your zip code is a better predictor of health than your genetics! Did you know that?

However, in order for Hinton to make repairs to your home, there must be financial need or extenuating circumstances.

#### General information...

	Once you submit a Safe and Healthy Homes Assessment Request form, Hinton Center will be in touch to schedule a time to visit your home. It may take time for us to come to do the assessment. You may contact
	Tammy to check the status at 828-389-8336 or missions@hintoncenter.org.
	Hinton Center partners with the community to improve the health and safety of homes.
	Our volunteer groups are not professionals.
	Submitting a referral form or having a safe and healthy homes check does not guarantee that Hinton will be able to make needed repairs.
	While Hinton is at your home, we may take pictures that could be used to promote the mission of Hinton Center.
	Please notify Hinton Center if there's any change with your contact information.
I've ha	d a safe and healthy home check done to my house now what?
	Our work is done by volunteers. It may take a while for us to be able to return to your home. The majority of our groups come in the months of June and July.
	If the repairs are NOT within the scope of the work we are able to complete, we will do our best to help refer you to other resources.
	After receiving the safe and healthy home check, Hinton may contact you for follow up questions. Much of our funding is from grants, and we appreciate your participation so that we are able to complete reports

## If the repairs are in the scope of the work we are able to complete, please note that to qualify for home repair assistance from Hinton Center...

The person should own (not rent) the home / property.

and help more people in our community.

- It has to be a safe working environment for our groups.
- There must be financial need (or extenuating circumstances).
- Our construction coordinator and committee reviews applications and selects appropriate worksites based upon specific criteria, and the skills and preferences of the registered volunteer groups.
- The Hinton Center does a variety of repairs, but does not do roofing.
- The Hinton Center generally makes repairs in an area of a one-hour drive time radius of Hayesville, North Carolina, within Clay and Cherokee counties (NC) and Towns (GA).



PO Box 27 2330 Hinton Center Road Hayesville, NC 28904 (828) 389-8336 TF (866) 389-8336 Fax (828) 389-3279 www.hintoncenter.org

#### If repairs are to be made to my home, I agree to and understand the following:

- 1. I understand that everything requested may not be done to my home.
- 2. I agree to have someone present at my home while the work is being done, unless prior arrangements have been made with Hinton Center staff.
- 3. I understand that Hinton Center uses volunteers to complete the work and not professionals.
- 4. I understand that sometimes a Hinton Center group may start a project but because of uncontrollable circumstances may not be able to finish. I also understand that Hinton Center will try to have agreed upon work finished if at all possible.
- 5. I understand and agree that restroom facilities will be made available by me in my home for the work group members while they're on-site, unless other arrangements have been made with Hinton Center staff.
- 6. I understand that any used project materials are the property of the Hinton Center and will not be left at my house, except for some paints and stains.
- 7. I understand that pictures may be taken at my home by the Hinton Center / work teams and may be used to promote the mission of Hinton Center.
- 8. I understand that if contact information (including my phone number changes), I'm responsible for informing Hinton Center staff. Call 828-389-8336 or email <a href="mailto:tammy@hintoncenter.org">tammy@hintoncenter.org</a>.